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Whatever It Takes – Shut It Down

Events and economic numbers continue to change day by day in 

response  to the impact of the corona virus 19 and will continue to 

do so, but we can summarize what has happened this month:

• The COVID-19 has spread rapidly and continues to spread globally

• Markets have moved to a risk-on position globally (go to safety)

• Corporate credit spreads widen as faith in companies falters

• Oil falls as main players refuse to play well in the sand box

• The USD appreciates 4.1%+ as investors run to safety

• China slows and supply chains grind slower

• The Federal Reserve opens the liquidity floodgates

• Congress passes a $1T assistance bill

Fe’s Dow

COVID-19

• Congress passes a $1T assistance bill

First and foremost this is a human tragedy.   It presents a double 

edged sword.  We must shut-down the economy to save lives but 

we have to get people support and ultimately get them back to 

work.  The jobless claims for March exploded to 3.28 million, which 

was expected as entire sectors of the economy shut-down.  The 

numbers could be greater if system overload prohibited everyone 

from signing up.  

The longer the shut-down the more drastic the result as temporary 

layoffs evolve into permanent closures. Congress finally acted, after 

tiresome political bickering, which wasted precious days.

We now have an assistance $1T bill to aid taxpayers, small 

business, the healthcare system, and corporations (which 

represents a 60% trickle-down to suppliers and workers).  It is a 

worthwhile patch amounting to about 10% of GDP and because it 

adds the liquidity needed for people and business and builds faith 

in a recovery.  It almost replaces the $900 million estimated to be 

lost by the shutdown.  It is part of an entire effort to fight this 

insidious malady.



Fed Versus the Virus – Round One

The Federal Reserve has taken a ‘whatever it takes’ posture in the 

fight.   In an unexpected emergency rate cut mid-month, the Fed 

cut overnight rates by 0.50% followed quickly by a full 1.0% cut.  

We sit now at 0.25% in overnight rates. All of the Fed moves are 

designed to provide economic fuel.  The fuel in this case is 

liquidity.

Natural personal and economic fear has manifested itself from 

the hoarding  of TP in stores to a panic selling out of any securities 

anticipated to be felled by the slowdown.  Nothing panics people 

or markets more than not being able to get to their money 

i.e., liquidity risk.  As a result, true blue chip companies were 
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i.e., liquidity risk.  As a result, true blue chip companies were 

desperate to retain open lines of short-term liquidity.  That is why 

CP rates sky-rocketed.  Not because of risk in the companies 

themselves, but the companies’ willingness to pay anything for 

short-term liquidity to pay people and keep lines running.  It was 

not a phenomenon to fear but to take advantage of.

The Fed has, as some have put it, opened its lending through QE  

“to infinity and beyond” (as Buzz Lightyear said).  It has literally 

set no limit for this program.  These are not loans but facilities to 

provide liquidity as fear closes.  Treasury has echoed the move. 

The Fed has multiple funding facilities which it is fueling in order 

not to have to set up a whole new structure – and because these 

work.  It is putting credit into the system.  Their money market 

funding facilities (MMLF) is a key program because it funds the 

markets.  The borrowers are banks, major dealers, and US 

branches of foreign banks.  The funds can then be moved further 

down to consumers and business.   As time passes and the virus 

continues, prepare to see more.  It should also bring rates into 

some normalcy.  

The volatility this past month in all markets – and especially the  

stock markets - has been extreme and does tend to portend a 

doomsday scenario, but it  is well to remember some of the 

underlying causes for such extreme action.  Much of the daily 

trading is now controlled by algorithms and these calculate buy 

and sell levels based on the ‘channels’ created by the price action.  

As that action widens the channels, the swings get or stay in wide 

channels kicking in buys and sells not based on human views but 

on math.  In addition, as some securities have been 

downgraded, funds – with investment policies like yours – have 

to act to sell.  Of course there is one more very human trait 

driving the volatility.  To take advantage of the swings, active 

traders naturally buy low and sell high, making money on the 

swings. This is not a time to get into the action.  Hang on, buy 

value and we will get through it.



This is more than anyone expected

 To say this month’s moves are dramatic is to state the obvious.  The fear in the markets has caused Treasury and agency rates to plummet. 

 Fear increases the demand for safe havens and the safest are the U.S. Treasury and the USD dollar, both of which have risen markedly 

from US and international investors.  The action drives the price up and therefore the rates go down.  

 One area slow to move has been the tax—free municipal bonds, so local governments bonds look very attractive.

 We have discussed above why the CP markets also soared in rates this month: need for short-term liquidity for the companies.  As soon as 

the Fed’s spigots opened on credit facilities, the rates immediately began to fall and very well known names (Ford, Toyota, Coca Cola, etc.) 

have already left the CP market.  

 Expect rates to stay low for at least the next several  months as the globe fights – and destroys – this virus.  The GDP has continued to 

increase, showing a strong underlying economy that will bring rates back up again, whether in a U or V recovery we will see.
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Your Portfolio 
As of March 31, 2020

 P&A constantly reviews your portfolio for optimal asset allocation and a controlled average maturity because a 
diversified portfolio can better adjust to volatile market conditions.    

 The graphs below show asset allocations by market sector and by maturity.  They do reflect our expectation of 
lower rates from the beginning of the year and the need to use the front end of the curve to sustain any viable 
rates of the portfolio. The March rate cuts and the corona virus have pushed Treasury rates to extremes as 
investors race for safety.  Extending in the short end is the only harbor and may lock in rates until some 
normalcy returns.

 The non-cash portion of your portfolio is yielding 1.97%.  
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City of Cedar Park, Texas
Portfolio Management

March 31, 2020

Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-Portfolio Summary

% of
Portfolio

Book
ValueInvestments

Market
Value

Par
Value

Days to
MaturityTerm

YTM
365 Equiv.

Commercial Paper Disc. -Amortizing 25,430,075.14 17812.36 2.0025225,430,075.1425,500,000.00
Federal Agency Coupon Securities 10,000,000.00 1,0964.86 1.8001,06310,010,950.5010,000,000.00
TexPool/TexPool Prime 124,876,373.41 160.68 1.3111124,876,373.41124,876,373.41
TexSTAR 348,409.83 10.17 0.9571348,409.83348,409.83
CD's - Interest Monthly/Qtrly 33,198,829.55 33816.13 2.00114733,198,829.5533,198,829.55
Bank Accounts 11,939,669.70 15.80 0.518111,939,669.7011,939,669.70

205,793,357.63 100.00%
Investments

205,804,308.13205,863,282.49 130 82 1.485

Current Year
March 31

261,808.90
Fiscal Year To Date

1,879,163.19
Total Earnings Month Ending

The following reports are submitted in accordance with the Public Funds Investment Act (Texas Gov't Code 2256) and the City's Investment Policy & strategy.  The reports also offer supplemental
information not required by the Act in order to fully inform the governing body of the City of Cedar Park, Texas of the position and activity within the City's portfolio of investment.  The reports include a
management summary overview, a detailed inventory report for the end of the period, a transaction report, as well as graphic representations of the portfolio to provide full disclosure to the governing body.

__________________________________________________     ____________________
Kent Meredith, Director of Finance

Portfolio CPRK
APData Updated: SET_CPRK: 04/23/2020 11:19

Reporting period 03/01/2020-03/31/2020

Run Date: 04/23/2020 - 11:20 PM (PRF_PM1) 7.3.0
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



City of Cedar Park, Texas
Summary by Type

Grouped by Fund

Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-March 31, 2020

Security Type
% of

Portfolio
Average Days

to Maturity
Par

Value
Number of

Investments
Average
YTM 365Book Value

Fund:  Consolidated Fund

Commercial Paper Disc. -Amortizing 25,430,075.14 12.36 524 2.00225,500,000.00

CD's - Interest Monthly/Qtrly 33,198,829.55 16.13 1473 2.00133,198,829.55

Federal Agency Coupon Securities 10,000,000.00 4.86 1,0631 1.80010,000,000.00

TexPool/TexPool Prime 124,876,373.41 60.68 12 1.311124,876,373.41

TexSTAR 348,409.83 0.17 11 0.957348,409.83

Bank Accounts 11,939,669.70 5.80 15 0.51811,939,669.70

Subtotal 16 205,793,357.63 100.00 821.485205,863,282.49

Total and Average 16 205,793,357.63 100.00 821.485205,863,282.49

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 04/23/2020 - 11:30 ST (PRF_ST) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



City of Cedar Park, Texas
Patterson & Associates

901 S. MoPac
Suite 195

Austin, TX  78746
-

March 31, 2020

Fund GENL - Consolidated Fund
Investments by Fund

Par Value
Days To
Maturity

Maturity
Date

Current
RateMarket ValueCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date Book Value

YTM
360

YTM
365

Commercial Paper Disc. -Amortizing

Banco Santander CP308 7,500,000.0005971REN0 05/22/2020 5111/25/2019 7,479,706.25 1.928 1.9557,479,706.25
Barclays Bank CP304 8,000,000.0006742VAT8 04/09/2020 810/15/2019 7,996,302.22 2.101 2.1307,996,302.22
Chesham Finance CP311 5,000,000.0016536HGE5 07/14/2020 10401/16/2020 4,973,566.67 1.846 1.8724,973,566.67
Mountcliff Funding CP310 5,000,000.0062455AFC6 06/12/2020 7212/18/2019 4,980,500.00 1.968 1.9964,980,500.00

Subtotal and Average 25,430,075.14 25,500,000.00 25,430,075.14 1.975 2.002 51

Federal Agency Coupon Securities

FHLB Call Note312 10,000,000.003130AJA33 02/28/2023 1,0631.80002/28/2020 10,010,950.50 1.775 1.80010,000,000.00

Subtotal and Average 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 10,010,950.50 1.775 1.800 1,063

TexPool/TexPool Prime

TexPool10027 9,258,464.01999999993 11.00309/30/2006 9,258,464.01 0.989 1.0039,258,464.01
TexPool Prime219 115,617,909.40999999996 11.33509/20/2016 115,617,909.40 1.317 1.335115,617,909.40

Subtotal and Average 124,876,373.41 124,876,373.41 124,876,373.41 1.293 1.311 1

TexSTAR

TexSTAR4 348,409.83999999994 10.95709/30/2006 348,409.83 0.943 0.957348,409.83

Subtotal and Average 348,409.83 348,409.83 348,409.83 0.944 0.957 1

CD's - Interest Monthly/Qtrly

East West Bank294 12,817,221.53172658804G 04/06/2020 52.52004/04/2019 12,817,221.53 2.485 2.52012,817,221.53
East West Bank307 5,349,420.85172534292F 04/03/2020 21.80010/03/2019 5,349,420.85 1.775 1.8005,349,420.85
East West Bank313 15,032,187.17172834985C 02/15/2021 3201.63002/13/2020 15,032,187.17 1.607 1.63015,032,187.17

Subtotal and Average 33,198,829.55 33,198,829.55 33,198,829.55 1.974 2.001 147

Bank Accounts

Wells Fargo Business Checking134 1,752.831278446578 10.16009/01/2012 1,752.83 0.157 0.1601,752.83
Wells Fargo Bus Chkg Invesment125 0.003012600007 112/15/2011 0.000.00
Wells Fargo Commercial Chkg113 7,696,435.532680662612 103/03/2011 7,696,435.537,696,435.53
Wells Fargo Stagecoach Sweep314 4,241,481.343012600007A 11.45902/28/2020 4,241,481.34 1.439 1.4594,241,481.34
Wells Fargo Stagecoach Sweep315 0.002680662612A 10.76802/26/2020 0.00 0.757 0.7670.00

Subtotal and Average 11,939,669.70 11,939,669.70 11,939,669.70 0.511 0.518 1

Total Investments and Average 205,793,357.63 205,863,282.49 205,804,308.13 1.464 1.485 82

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 04/23/2020 - 11:28 FI (PRF_FI) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-

City of Cedar Park, Texas
Cash Reconciliation Report

For the Period January  1, 2020 - March 31, 2020
Grouped by Fund

Par
Value Cash

Trans.
TypeInvestment # Fund Security ID

Trans.
Date Security Description

Maturity
Date Interest RedemptionsPurchases

Consolidated Fund

10/15/202130501/15/2020 InterestGENL 3134GUGV6 10,000,000.00 FHLMCC 10.0M 2.00% Mat. 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00
07/15/202230601/15/2020 InterestGENL 3133EKX50 10,000,000.00 FFCBC 10.0M 1.95% Mat. 0.00 48,750.00 0.00 48,750.00
10/15/202130501/15/2020 CallGENL 3134GUGV6 10,000,000.00 0.0M 2.00% 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00
07/14/202031101/16/2020 PurchaseGENL 16536HGE5 5,000,000.00 CHESH 5.0M 0.00% Mat. 07/14/2020 -4,954,250.00 0.00 0.00 -4,954,250.00
02/13/202028701/31/2020 InterestGENL 172834985B 15,980,021.51 EWB 16.0M 2.70% Mat. 02/13/2020 0.00 35,265.49 0.00 35,265.49
02/13/202028701/31/2020 InterestGENL 172834985B 15,980,021.51 EWB 16.0M 2.70% Mat. 02/13/2020 -35,265.49 0.00 0.00 -35,265.49
04/06/202029401/31/2020 InterestGENL 172658804G 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 2.52% Mat. 04/06/2020 0.00 27,288.81 0.00 27,288.81
04/06/202029401/31/2020 InterestGENL 172658804G 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 2.52% Mat. 04/06/2020 -27,288.81 0.00 0.00 -27,288.81
04/03/202030701/31/2020 InterestGENL 172534292F 5,309,996.73 EWB 5.3M 1.80% Mat. 04/03/2020 0.00 8,159.89 0.00 8,159.89
04/03/202030701/31/2020 InterestGENL 172534292F 5,309,996.73 EWB 5.3M 1.80% Mat. 04/03/2020 -8,159.89 0.00 0.00 -8,159.89
07/15/202230602/05/2020 InterestGENL 3133EKX50 10,000,000.00 FFCBC 10.0M 1.95% Mat. 0.00 10,833.33 0.00 10,833.33
07/15/202230602/05/2020 CallGENL 3133EKX50 10,000,000.00 0.0M 1.95% 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00
02/13/202028702/13/2020 InterestGENL 172834985B 15,980,021.51 EWB 16.0M 2.70% Mat. 02/13/2020 0.00 13,672.89 0.00 13,672.89
02/13/202028702/13/2020 InterestGENL 172834985B 15,980,021.51 EWB 16.0M 2.70% Mat. 02/13/2020 -13,672.89 0.00 0.00 -13,672.89
02/15/202131302/13/2020 PurchaseGENL 172834985C 15,000,000.00 EWB 15.0M 1.63% Mat. 02/15/2021 -15,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000,000.00
02/15/202023402/15/2020 InterestGENL 882806FK3 500,000.00 TXTECH 0.5M 1.93% Mat. 0.00 4,812.50 0.00 4,812.50
02/15/202023402/15/2020 MaturityGENL 882806FK3 500,000.00 TXTECH 0.5M 1.93% Mat. 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00
08/26/202230202/26/2020 InterestGENL 3130AGYJ8 5,000,000.00 FHLBC 5.0M 2.00% Mat. 08/26/2022 0.00 49,444.44 0.00 49,444.44
08/26/202230302/26/2020 InterestGENL 3130AGYJ8 10,000,000.00 FHLBC 10.0M 2.00% Mat. 0.00 98,888.89 0.00 98,888.89
08/26/202230202/26/2020 CallGENL 3130AGYJ8 5,000,000.00 0.0M 2.00% 0.00 0.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00
08/26/202230302/26/2020 CallGENL 3130AGYJ8 10,000,000.00 0.0M 2.00% 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00
02/28/202331202/28/2020 PurchaseGENL 3130AJA33 10,000,000.00 FHLBC 10.0M 1.80% Mat. -10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 -10,000,000.00
04/06/202029402/29/2020 InterestGENL 172658804G 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 2.52% Mat. 04/06/2020 0.00 25,581.17 0.00 25,581.17
04/06/202029402/29/2020 InterestGENL 172658804G 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 2.52% Mat. 04/06/2020 -25,581.17 0.00 0.00 -25,581.17
04/03/202030702/29/2020 InterestGENL 172534292F 5,309,996.73 EWB 5.3M 1.80% Mat. 04/03/2020 0.00 7,644.76 0.00 7,644.76
04/03/202030702/29/2020 InterestGENL 172534292F 5,309,996.73 EWB 5.3M 1.80% Mat. 04/03/2020 -7,644.76 0.00 0.00 -7,644.76
02/15/202131302/29/2020 InterestGENL 172834985C 15,000,000.00 EWB 15.0M 1.63% Mat. 02/15/2021 0.00 11,391.73 0.00 11,391.73
02/15/202131302/29/2020 InterestGENL 172834985C 15,000,000.00 EWB 15.0M 1.63% Mat. 02/15/2021 -11,391.73 0.00 0.00 -11,391.73
03/02/202030903/02/2020 MaturityGENL 09702LC29 7,500,000.00 BAPPCP 7.5M 0.00% Mat. 0.00 0.00 7,500,000.00 7,500,000.00
09/09/202230103/09/2020 InterestGENL 3134GT6T5 10,000,000.00 FHLMCC 10.0M 2.00% Mat. 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00
09/09/202230103/09/2020 CallGENL 3134GT6T5 10,000,000.00 0.0M 2.00% 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00
03/25/202228903/25/2020 InterestGENL 31422BDZ0 4,000,000.00 FAMCAC 4.0M 2.61% Mat. 0.00 52,200.00 0.00 52,200.00
03/25/202228903/25/2020 CallGENL 31422BDZ0 4,000,000.00 0.0M 2.61% 0.00 0.00 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00
04/06/202029403/31/2020 InterestGENL 172658804G 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 2.52% Mat. 04/06/2020 0.00 27,402.09 0.00 27,402.09
04/06/202029403/31/2020 InterestGENL 172658804G 5,269,772.41 EWB 5.3M 2.52% Mat. 04/06/2020 -27,402.09 0.00 0.00 -27,402.09
02/15/202131303/31/2020 InterestGENL 172834985C 15,000,000.00 EWB 15.0M 1.63% Mat. 02/15/2021 0.00 20,795.44 0.00 20,795.44
02/15/202131303/31/2020 InterestGENL 172834985C 15,000,000.00 EWB 15.0M 1.63% Mat. 02/15/2021 -20,795.44 0.00 0.00 -20,795.44

Subtotal -30,131,452.27 592,131.43 57,000,000.00 27,460,679.16

Total -30,131,452.27 592,131.43 57,000,000.00 27,460,679.16

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 04/27/2020 - 15:20 AC (PRF_AC) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-

City of Cedar Park, Texas
Purchases Report

Sorted by Fund - Fund
January  1, 2020 - March 31, 2020

Original
Par Value

Ending
Book Value

Sec.
TypeFund

Maturity
YTM

Accrued Interest
at PurchasePayment Periods DateCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Principal
Purchased

Rate at
Purchase

Consolidated Fund

5,000,000.00 07/14/2020 4,973,566.674,954,250.0001/16/2020 1.84707/14 - At MaturityCHESH31116536HGE5 ACPGENL
15,000,000.00 1.630 02/15/2021 15,032,187.1715,000,000.0002/13/2020 1.630  /   - MonthlyEWB313172834985C RR3GENL

2,748,057.59 1.459 0.002,748,057.5902/26/2020 1.459  /   - MonthlyWFSTSW3152680662612A RR5GENL
10,000,000.00 1.800 02/28/2023 10,000,000.0010,000,000.0002/28/2020 1.80008/28 - 02/28FHLBC3123130AJA33 FACGENL
15,188,471.48 1.459 4,241,481.3415,188,471.4802/28/2020 1.459  /   - MonthlyWFSTSW3143012600007A RR5GENL

Subtotal 34,247,235.1847,890,779.07 0.0047,936,529.07

47,890,779.07Total Purchases 47,936,529.07 0.00 34,247,235.18

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 04/27/2020 - 15:18 PU (PRF_PU) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-

City of Cedar Park, Texas
Maturity Report

Sorted by Maturity Date
Receipts during January  1, 2020 - March 31, 2020

Rate
at MaturityPar Value

Sec.
TypeFund

Maturity
Date

Maturity
ProceedsInterest Income

Net
CUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Book Value
at Maturity

500,000.00 1.925 504,812.504,812.5002/22/2017TXTECH234882806FK3 MC1GENL 02/15/2020 4,812.50500,000.00

7,500,000.00 7,500,000.000.0012/06/2019BAPPCP30909702LC29 ACPGENL 03/02/2020 0.007,500,000.00

8,004,812.50Total Maturities 8,000,000.00 4,812.508,000,000.00 4,812.50

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 04/27/2020 - 15:19 MA (PRF_MA) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-

City of Cedar Park, Texas
Sales/Call Report

Sorted by Fund - Fund
January  1, 2020 - March 31, 2020

Redem. Date Redemption
Principal

Redemption
Interest

Book Value
at Redem.

Total
Amount Net IncomeFund Matur. Date

Rate at
Redem.

Par
ValueSec. TypeCUSIP Investment #

Issuer Purchase
Date

Consolidated Fund

10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 50,000.003053134GUGV6 01/15/2020 10,050,000.00 50,000.00GENL FHLMCC
FAC 10/15/2021

10/15/2019 2.000
Call

10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 10,833.333063133EKX50 02/05/2020 10,010,833.33 10,833.33GENL FFCBC
FAC 07/15/2022

10/15/2019 1.950
Call

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 49,444.443023130AGYJ8 02/26/2020 5,049,444.44 49,444.44GENL FHLBC
FAC 08/26/2022

09/19/2019 2.000
Call

10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 98,888.893033130AGYJ8 02/26/2020 10,098,888.89 98,888.89GENL FHLBC
FAC 08/26/2022

09/19/2019 2.000
Call

10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 100,000.003013134GT6T5 03/09/2020 10,100,000.00 100,000.00GENL FHLMCC
FAC 09/09/2022

09/09/2019 2.000
Call

4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 52,200.0028931422BDZ0 03/25/2020 4,052,200.00 52,200.00GENL FAMCAC
FAC 03/25/2022

03/26/2019 2.610
Call

Subtotal 49,000,000.00 49,000,000.00 361,366.6649,000,000.00 49,361,366.66 361,366.66

49,000,000.00Total Sales 49,000,000.00 361,366.6649,000,000.00 49,361,366.66 361,366.66

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 04/27/2020 - 15:19 SA (PRF_SA) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



City of Cedar Park, Texas
Interest Earnings

Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-Sorted by Fund - Fund
January  1, 2020 - March 31, 2020

Yield on Average Book Value

Maturity
Date

Current
Rate

Ending
Par Value

AverageSecurity
TypeFund Book Value

Beginning
Book Value

Adjusted Interest Earnings

Accretion
Amortization/

Earnings
Adjusted InterestAnnualized

YieldCUSIP Investment #
Interest
Earned

Fund: Consolidated Fund

21,300,505.5210027 9,258,464.01 1.003RRP 80,092.52 0.00 80,092.521.508GENL 29,057,576.41999999993
347,703.804 348,409.83 0.957RR2 1,172.49 0.00 1,172.491.353GENL 347,237.34999999994

3,626,373.63312 10,000,000.00 1.800FAC 02/28/2023 16,500.00 0.00 16,500.001.825GENL 0.003130AJA33
3,076,236.09302 0.00 2.000FAC 08/26/2022 15,277.77 2,277.07 17,554.842.289GENL 4,997,722.933130AGYJ8
6,152,155.11303 0.00 2.000FAC 08/26/2022 30,555.56 5,605.10 36,160.662.358GENL 9,994,394.903130AGYJ8
3,846,037.18306 0.00 1.950FAC 07/15/2022 18,416.66 1,633.33 20,049.992.091GENL 9,998,366.673133EKX50
1,538,461.54305 0.00 2.000FAC 10/15/2021 7,777.78 0.00 7,777.782.028GENL 10,000,000.003134GUGV6
7,472,527.47301 0.00 2.000FAC 09/09/2022 37,777.78 0.00 37,777.782.028GENL 10,000,000.003134GT6T5

1,752.36134 1,752.83 0.160RR5 0.73 0.00 0.730.167GENL 1,752.101278446578
7,916,322.32313 15,032,187.17 1.630RR3 02/15/2021 32,187.17 0.00 32,187.171.631GENL 0.00172834985C
5,341,774.28307 5,349,420.85 1.800RR3 04/03/2020 23,982.67 0.00 23,982.671.801GENL 5,333,616.20172534292F
7,263,798.59287 0.00 2.700RR3 02/13/2020 48,938.38 0.00 48,938.382.702GENL 15,361,563.26172834985B

12,764,538.66294 12,817,221.53 2.520RR3 04/06/2020 80,272.07 0.00 80,272.072.522GENL 12,736,949.46172658804G
339,545.28125 0.00RR5 143.92 0.00 143.920.170GENL 69,346.763012600007

4,145,787.82311 5,000,000.00ACP 07/14/2020 0.00 19,316.67 19,316.671.869GENL 0.0016536HGE5
4,968,312.50310 5,000,000.00ACP 06/12/2020 0.00 24,645.83 24,645.831.990GENL 4,955,854.1762455AFC6

87,606,187.83219 115,617,909.40 1.335RRP 345,681.64 0.00 345,681.641.583GENL 62,572,227.76999999996
247,252.75234 0.00 1.925MC1 02/15/2020 1,176.39 0.00 1,176.391.908GENL 500,000.00882806FK3

5,436,589.38113 7,696,435.53RR5 1,533.77 0.00 1,533.770.113GENL 5,730,624.602680662612
3,692,264.65289 0.00 2.610FAC 03/25/2022 24,360.00 93.59 24,453.592.656GENL 3,999,906.4131422BDZ0
7,975,502.22304 8,000,000.00ACP 04/09/2020 0.00 42,062.22 42,062.222.115GENL 7,954,240.0006742VAT8
7,461,800.00308 7,500,000.00ACP 05/22/2020 0.00 36,210.41 36,210.411.946GENL 7,443,495.8405971REN0
5,019,009.62309 0.00ACP 03/02/2020 0.00 25,670.83 25,670.832.052GENL 7,474,329.1709702LC29
1,378,640.05314 4,241,481.34 1.459RR5 3,235.34 0.00 3,235.340.941GENL 0.003012600007A

540,191.05315 0.00 0.768RR5 996.78 0.00 996.780.740GENL 0.002680662612A

205,863,282.49Subtotal 209,459,269.69 1.776 927,594.47157,515.05770,079.42208,529,203.98

205,863,282.49Total 209,459,269.69 1.776 927,594.47157,515.05770,079.42208,529,203.98

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 04/27/2020 - 15:17 IE (PRF_IE) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



City of Cedar Park, Texas
Amortization Schedule

Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-January  1, 2020 - March 31, 2020
Sorted By Fund - Fund

Original Premium
or Discount

Maturity Date

Current Rate

Beginning Par Value
Ending

Book Value
Amount Amortized

This PeriodAmort. DateFund

Amounts Amortized
And Unamortized
As of 01/01/2020

Amt Amortized
Through 03/31/2020

Amount Unamortized
Through 03/31/2020

Investment #

Issuer
Purchase
Principal

Consolidated Fund

-71,227.08308 7,500,000.0005/22/2020 7,479,706.25 14,722.92
-56,504.16

GENL 36,210.41 -20,293.757,428,772.92
Banco Santander CP

50,933.33

-36,612.50309 7,500,000.0003/02/2020 0.00 10,941.67
-25,670.83

GENL 25,670.83 0.007,463,387.50
Boeing Company CP

36,612.50

-81,813.33304 8,000,000.0004/09/2020 7,996,302.22 36,053.33
-45,760.00

GENL 42,062.22 -3,697.787,918,186.67
Barclays Bank CP

78,115.55

-45,750.00311 5,000,000.0007/14/2020 4,973,566.67 0.00
-45,750.00

GENL 19,316.67 -26,433.334,954,250.00
Chesham Finance CP

19,316.67

-400.00289 4,000,000.00
2.610

03/25/2022 0.00 306.41
-93.59

GENL
03/25/2020

93.59 0.003,999,600.00
FAMCA Call Note

400.00

-10,500.00306 10,000,000.00
1.950

07/15/2022 0.00 8,866.67
-1,633.33

GENL
01/15/2020

1,633.33 0.009,989,500.00
FFCB Call Note

10,500.00

-6,500.00302 5,000,000.00
2.000

08/26/2022 0.00 4,222.93
-2,277.07

GENL
02/26/2020

2,277.07 0.004,993,500.00
FHLB Call Note

6,500.00

-16,000.00303 10,000,000.00
2.000

08/26/2022 0.00 10,394.90
-5,605.10

GENL
02/26/2020

5,605.10 0.009,984,000.00
FHLB Call Note

16,000.00

-47,937.50310 5,000,000.0006/12/2020 4,980,500.00 3,791.67
-44,145.83

GENL 24,645.83 -19,500.004,952,062.50
Mountcliff Funding CP

28,437.50

-316,740.41 157,515.05Subtotal 25,430,075.14 89,300.50
-227,439.91

-69,924.8661,683,259.59 246,815.55

-316,740.41 157,515.0525,430,075.14 89,300.50
-227,439.91

-69,924.8661,683,259.59Total 246,815.55

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 04/27/2020 - 15:18 AS (PRF_ASW) 7.2.1
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



City of Cedar Park, Texas
Projected Cashflow Report

Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-Sorted by Monthly
For the Period April  1, 2020 - October 31, 2020

InterestOriginal CostSecurity ID TotalPrincipalFund
Transaction
TypeInvestment # Issuer Par Value

Projected 
Trans. Date
April 2020

Barclays Bank CP304 06742VAT8 8,000,000.008,000,000.0004/09/2020 GENL 0.00Maturity 7,918,186.67 8,000,000.00

Total for April 2020 8,000,000.008,000,000.00 0.007,918,186.67 8,000,000.00

May 2020
Banco Santander CP308 05971REN0 7,500,000.007,500,000.0005/22/2020 GENL 0.00Maturity 7,428,772.92 7,500,000.00
FHLB Call Note312 3130AJA33 10,000,000.0010,000,000.0005/28/2020 GENL 0.00Call 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

Total for May 2020 17,500,000.0017,500,000.00 0.0017,428,772.92 17,500,000.00

June 2020
Mountcliff Funding CP310 62455AFC6 5,000,000.005,000,000.0006/12/2020 GENL 0.00Maturity 4,952,062.50 5,000,000.00

Total for June 2020 5,000,000.005,000,000.00 0.004,952,062.50 5,000,000.00

July 2020
Chesham Finance CP311 16536HGE5 5,000,000.005,000,000.0007/14/2020 GENL 0.00Maturity 4,954,250.00 5,000,000.00

Total for July 2020 5,000,000.005,000,000.00 0.004,954,250.00 5,000,000.00

August 2020
FHLB Call Note312 3130AJA33 0.000.0008/28/2020 GENL 90,000.00Interest 0.00 90,000.00

Total for August 2020 0.000.00 90,000.000.00 90,000.00

35,500,000.0035,500,000.00 90,000.0035,253,272.09 35,590,000.00GRAND TOTALS:

Portfolio CPRK
AP

Run Date: 04/27/2020 - 15:21 PC (PRF_PC) 7.2.0
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Patterson & Associates
901 S. MoPac

Suite 195
Austin, TX  78746

-

City of Cedar Park, Texas
Texas Compliance Change in Val Report

Sorted by Fund
January  1, 2020 - March 31, 2020

Redemptions Change in Value

Book ValueInv # Issuer Fund Purch Date Interest Accrual
Beginning

Book Value
Purchases/

Additions

Ending

Cusip Par Value YTM Mat Date Interest Received
Beginning

Market Value Market Value
Ending

Fund: Consolidated Fund

10027 GENL

999999993

TXPOOL 09/30/2006 80,092.52 29,057,576.41 29,200,887.60 49,000,000.00 -19,799,112.40 9,258,464.01

9,258,464.01 1.003   /  / 80,092.52 29,057,576.41 9,258,464.01-19,799,112.4049,000,000.0029,200,887.60

113 GENL

2680662612

WFCC 03/03/2011 1,533.77 5,730,624.60 74,966,191.40 73,000,380.47 1,965,810.93 7,696,435.53

7,696,435.53 0.000   /  / 1,533.77 5,730,624.60 7,696,435.531,965,810.9373,000,380.4774,966,191.40

125 GENL

3012600007

WFBCI 12/15/2011 143.92 69,346.76 85,426,384.58 85,495,731.34 -69,346.76 0.00

0.00 0.000   /  / 143.92 69,346.76 0.00-69,346.7685,495,731.3485,426,384.58

134 GENL

1278446578

WFBC 09/01/2012 0.73 1,752.10 0.73 0.00 0.73 1,752.83

1,752.83 0.160   /  / 0.73 1,752.10 1,752.830.730.000.73

219 GENL

999999996

TXPRIM 09/20/2016 345,681.64 62,572,227.76 53,045,681.64 0.00 53,045,681.64 115,617,909.40

115,617,909.40 1.335   /  / 345,681.64 62,572,227.76 115,617,909.4053,045,681.640.0053,045,681.64

234 GENL

882806FK3

TXTECH 02/22/2017 1,176.39 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 -500,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.000 02/15/2020 4,812.50 500,080.00 0.00-500,080.00500,000.000.00

287 GENL

172834985B

EWB 02/13/2019 48,938.38 15,361,563.26 48,938.38 15,410,501.64 -15,361,563.26 0.00

0.00 0.000 02/13/2020 48,938.38 15,361,563.26 0.00-15,361,563.2615,410,501.6448,938.38

289 GENL

31422BDZ0

FAMCAC 03/26/2019 24,360.00 3,999,906.41 0.00 4,000,000.00 -3,999,906.41 0.00

0.00 0.000 03/25/2022 52,200.00 4,004,985.36 0.00-4,004,985.364,000,000.000.00

294 GENL

172658804G

EWB 04/04/2019 80,272.07 12,736,949.46 80,272.07 0.00 80,272.07 12,817,221.53

12,817,221.53 2.520 04/06/2020 80,272.07 12,736,949.46 12,817,221.5380,272.070.0080,272.07

301 GENL

3134GT6T5

FHLMCC 09/09/2019 37,777.78 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 -10,000,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.000 09/09/2022 100,000.00 9,991,403.10 0.00-9,991,403.1010,000,000.000.00

302 GENL

3130AGYJ8

FHLBC 09/19/2019 15,277.77 4,997,722.93 0.00 5,000,000.00 -4,997,722.93 0.00

0.00 0.000 08/26/2022 43,611.11 5,000,358.15 0.00-5,000,358.155,000,000.000.00

Portfolio CPRK

Run Date: 04/27/2020 - 15:21 TC (PRF_TC) 7.0
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Redemptions Change in Value

Book Value

January  1, 2020 - March 31, 2020
Page 2Texas Compliance Change in Val Report

City of Cedar Park, Texas

Inv # Issuer Fund Purch Date Interest Accrual
Beginning

Book Value
Purchases/

Additions

Ending

Cusip Par Value YTM Mat Date Interest Received
Beginning

Market Value Market Value
Ending

303 GENL

3130AGYJ8

FHLBC 09/19/2019 30,555.56 9,994,394.90 0.00 10,000,000.00 -9,994,394.90 0.00

0.00 0.000 08/26/2022 87,222.22 10,000,716.30 0.00-10,000,716.3010,000,000.000.00

304 GENL

06742VAT8

BARCBK 10/15/2019 0.00 7,954,240.00 0.00 0.00 42,062.22 7,996,302.22

8,000,000.00 2.101 04/09/2020 0.00 7,954,240.00 7,996,302.2242,062.220.000.00

305 GENL

3134GUGV6

FHLMCC 10/15/2019 7,777.78 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 -10,000,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.000 10/15/2021 50,000.00 9,995,649.60 0.00-9,995,649.6010,000,000.000.00

306 GENL

3133EKX50

FFCBC 10/15/2019 18,416.66 9,998,366.67 0.00 10,000,000.00 -9,998,366.67 0.00

0.00 0.000 07/15/2022 59,583.33 9,973,986.60 0.00-9,973,986.6010,000,000.000.00

307 GENL

172534292F

EWB 10/03/2019 23,982.67 5,333,616.20 15,804.65 0.00 15,804.65 5,349,420.85

5,349,420.85 1.800 04/03/2020 15,804.65 5,333,616.20 5,349,420.8515,804.650.0015,804.65

308 GENL

05971REN0

BANSAN 11/25/2019 0.00 7,443,495.84 0.00 0.00 36,210.41 7,479,706.25

7,500,000.00 1.928 05/22/2020 0.00 7,443,495.84 7,479,706.2536,210.410.000.00

309 GENL

09702LC29

BAPPCP 12/06/2019 0.00 7,474,329.17 0.00 7,500,000.00 -7,474,329.17 0.00

0.00 0.000 03/02/2020 0.00 7,474,329.17 0.00-7,474,329.177,500,000.000.00

310 GENL

62455AFC6

MOUNT 12/18/2019 0.00 4,955,854.17 0.00 0.00 24,645.83 4,980,500.00

5,000,000.00 1.968 06/12/2020 0.00 4,955,854.17 4,980,500.0024,645.830.000.00

311 GENL

16536HGE5

CHESH 01/16/2020 0.00 0.00 4,954,250.00 0.00 4,973,566.67 4,973,566.67

5,000,000.00 1.846 07/14/2020 0.00 0.00 4,973,566.674,973,566.670.004,954,250.00

312 GENL

3130AJA33

FHLBC 02/28/2020 16,500.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00 1.800 02/28/2023 0.00 0.00 10,010,950.5010,010,950.500.0010,000,000.00

313 GENL

172834985C

EWB 02/13/2020 32,187.17 0.00 15,032,187.17 0.00 15,032,187.17 15,032,187.17

15,032,187.17 1.630 02/15/2021 32,187.17 0.00 15,032,187.1715,032,187.170.0015,032,187.17

314 GENL

3012600007A

WFSTSW 02/28/2020 3,235.34 0.00 26,842,291.20 22,600,000.00 4,241,481.34 4,241,481.34

4,241,481.34 1.459   /  / 809.86 0.00 4,241,481.344,241,481.3422,600,000.0026,842,291.20

315 GENL

2680662612A

WFSTSW 02/26/2020 996.78 0.00 7,623,850.01 7,623,626.46 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.000   /  / 223.55 0.00 0.000.007,623,626.467,623,850.01

Portfolio CPRK

Run Date: 04/27/2020 - 15:21 TC (PRF_TC) 7.0
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Redemptions Change in Value

Book Value

January  1, 2020 - March 31, 2020
Page 3Texas Compliance Change in Val Report

City of Cedar Park, Texas

Inv # Issuer Fund Purch Date Interest Accrual
Beginning

Book Value
Purchases/

Additions

Ending

Cusip Par Value YTM Mat Date Interest Received
Beginning

Market Value Market Value
Ending

4 GENL

999999994

TXSTAR 09/30/2006 1,172.49 347,237.34 1,172.49 0.00 1,172.49 348,409.83

348,409.83 0.957   /  / 1,172.49 347,237.34 348,409.831,172.490.001,172.49

770,079.42 208,529,203.98 307,237,911.92 310,130,239.91 -2,735,846.35 205,793,357.63

1,004,289.91 208,505,992.18 205,804,308.13-2,701,684.05310,130,239.91307,237,911.92

Sub Totals For: Fund: Consolidated Fund

770,079.42 208,529,203.98 307,237,911.92 310,130,239.91 -2,735,846.35 205,793,357.63

1,004,289.91 208,505,992.18 205,804,308.13-2,701,684.05310,130,239.91307,237,911.92

Report Grand Totals:

Portfolio CPRK

Run Date: 04/27/2020 - 15:21 TC (PRF_TC) 7.0
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1
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